
City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Text

100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SECOND
AMENDMENT TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
FLIPPIN’ DOGS, LLC; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: City will receive $100 per month for use of facility.)

(Staff Contact: Mark A. Beaudreau)

Summary Explanation/Background:
The second amendment to the Flippin’ Dogs, LLC agreement is for the operation of the concession stands in
Pompano Community Park. The terms of the contract have been amended to extend the agreement for one
additional one-year period, ending January 21, 2021. For the use of the facility Licensee shall pay a monthly
fee to the City of one hundred dollars ($100).

Origin of request for this action: Parks and Recreation Department staff
Fiscal impact and source of funding: City will receive $100 per month for use of facility.

RStrategic Plan Initiative

Goal 1:  Preferred Place to Visit
Objective 6:  Have top quality parks with a variety of amenities throughout Pompano Beach

File #: 20-185, Version: 1

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 11/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

